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SUMMARY OF ORGANISATION, RULES AND
CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

The Biennale is organised by the Arts and Recreation
Department of Teesside Borough Council, through the
Teesside Museums and Art Galleries service. The Biennale

is open to artists throughoutthe world -each artist can enter
amaximum of two drawings for consideration by the jury.
No drawing may exceed 59 cm x 84 cm in size. All the media
normally used in drawing is eligible. The jurors are solely
responsible for selecting the drawings to be exhibited and
selecting the prizewinners.



John Thompson
Mrs. Kate Wi/son-Town

Peter Bird
David Dougan
Roy Nicholson

Peter Blythe

ASSISTANCE

We are indebted to the following for assisting in the
promotion of thefirst British International Drawing Biennale.

Director of Bradford City Art Gallery and Museums
Administrative Assistant, British International Print Biennale,
Bradford City Art Gallery and Museums

The Arts Council of Great Britain

The Northern Arts Council

Artist



Terry Frost
Graham Reynold

Frederick Laws
Peter Blythe

JURY

Artist

Keeper-Prints, Drawings
and Paintings, Victoria and
Albert Museum, London
Critic

Artist



FOREWORD AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The 1973 First British International Drawing Biennale
represents a selection made by the jury from atotal of 1500
drawings received inTeessidefrom 39 countries. This
illustrates considerable support for the aim of the Biennale to
promote good and original drawing. The organisers are
grateful to all the artists whether successful or unsuccessful
who have entered drawings for the exhibition. We hope to
have their further supportfor the years to come.

The Jury gave unsparingly of their time and many hours of
concentration went into the selection of prize winners.

Councillor Ken Bates
Chairman - Teesside Arts and Recreation Committee



COUNTRIES AND ARTISTS REPRESENTED

Artist

AMERICA

D. Boxer-Goldberg
M. J. Gabriel

J. E Godfrey

J. E Godfrey

D. L. Michel

D. L. Michel

J. C. Quinn

B. Shark

M. Vargia-Sinka
C. E Wimmer
ARGENTINE

11. J. J. Balzi

12. C. Carra

13. G. Gulland

14. C. Martinez

AUSTRALIA
15. K. Kennedy

AUSTRIA

16. E Hortnagl
17. E Hortnagl
18. E Moser

BELGIUM
19. G. Clierieck

© 0o N, wN R
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©

Title

Cycles

Self Portrait with good’and’bad’angles

Northern Landscape
Untitled

Airlift of Pretty Things
Sky Monument
Untitled

Untitled

Untitled

Elthm

Drawing |
Derniere Cours
Dissemblance |l
Itinéraire

Six Part Piece

Opus 14
Opus 15
Wiener Ansicht Konfrontiert

Venster

Medium

Pen and Ink
Lead Pencil
Pastel

Ink, Oil, Pastel
Pencil

Pencil
Charcoal
Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil
China Ink
Crayon
China Ink

Ink

Mixed
Mixed
Bleistift auf Karton

Ink

Price

N.F.S
£50
£20
£15
£35
£25
£20
£50
£100
£25

£100
£180
£200
£36

£40

£40
£40
£150

£500



Artist

20. G.V.J. De Mey
21. F. De Vogelaere
22. F. De Bogelaere

23. L. Hoenraet
24, G. R B.C. Kuyle
25. J. Vaes

26. J. R G. Willems
27. R Wittevrongel
28. R Wittevrongel

CANADA

29. M.D. Hood
30. M. D. Hood
31. W. J. H. Laing
32. R. Young

CZECHOSLOVAKIA
33. J. Bradac

DENMARK

34. P. Hedegaard
35. B. Holstein
36. P. J.Ipsen
37. J. Nielsen

EIRE
38. R. F. Stewart

Title

Unigque Structure Nr. 45

The Garden of Repentance Lane
Custom House Garden

Untitled

Concerto Pour”Belinda

Megere

Amnesty International

Baches

Garages

Untitled
Untitled
Jean
Champion

Genesis
1973/2
Display 20

The Great Fellowship
Sioux's Choice

The Wolf of Death

Medium

Pencil
Ink

Ink

Ink

Ink
Crayon
Crayon
Pencil
Pencil

Conte
Conte
Pencil
Pencil

Ink

Felt Pen

Pencil and Crayon
Mixed

Pencil

Mixed

Price

£50
£103
£103
£80
£50
£100
£30
£200
£200

£15
£15
£25
£100

£70

£35
£60
£66
£100

£50



Artist
FRANCE
39. J. R P. Larcher
40. M.L. Viriot
GERMAN
41. K. Benning
42. C. E Carius
43. A. Heibel
44, P. H. Kalkhof
45. P. H. Kalkhof
46. P. Lankes
47. A. Margull
48. G.Mielke
49, D. Oehm
50. R.Oertling
51. P. Rederker
52. M. K. Roschlau
53. J. Schoenfelder
54. A. Schopfte
55. L. W. Schmeisser
56. I. R Siebke-Lippok
57. G.VonLeitner
58. I. Webendoerfer
59. G.Weimann
60. R.Wessolek

Title

AV73
Transsubstanciation

Telephone book page no. 1421
Steps
Bexiehungsveranderungen
Space and colour 6

Space and Colour?

Vier Manner

Untitled

Untitled

Innenstruktur
Eroischerkosmos
Landscaft73

Yo Yo Launderette
Architektur

Apokalypse

Fundblatt 2

Limerick 120

It's my Home

Grasinvasion

Anonyme Einsame

Kopf mit Maske

Medium

China Ink
Rapidographe

Pencil
Tusche
Tusche
Mixed

Mixed
Pinselzeichng
Pencil

Pencil

Mixed
Crayon
Pencil and Ink
Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Mixed

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Mixed

Price

£100
£30

£60
£500
£25
£60
£60
£80
£80
£100
£200
£450
£95
£60
£180
£20
£35
£30
N.F.S
£150
£100
£70



Artist

HOLLAND

61. Cardena

62. J.Giezen

63. N. Mulder

64. G.VanOosten
65. G.VanOosten

66. H.Wap
67. H. G. Walgenbach
HUNGARY

68. K Z. Kismanyoky
69. S. Pinczehelyi
ISRAEL

70. M. Druks

ITALY
71. L. Bevilacqua
72. J. Mayr

JAPAN

73. T. Matsutani
74. K. Miyamoto
75. K. Miyamoto
76. K. Nagaoka
77. S.Shinjo

LUXEMBOURG
78. M. Briethoff

Title

Cardena rechauffe Mondriaan pour la 17 erne fois

Speelgoed |
ATravelling Girl
Tekening |
Tekening |l
Chimney Sweep
Sings of Prosperity I

Rahatas
Star

Punishment

Disegno No. 2
Rechtecke unterstuzt

Suggestion 2

Drawings for structure in space 1
Drawings for structure in space 2
Horizont/Gand-R4

Le 13 Mars 1973

Les Survivants

Medium

Pencil
Pencil
Pencil
Indian Ink
Indian Ink
Pencil
Pencil

Mixed
Pencil

Mixed

Mista
Pastel

Pencil

Crayon and Ink
Crayon

Pencil

Ink

China Ink

Price

£90
£20
£65
£60
£60
£80
£120

N.F.S.
£5

£100

£140
N.F.S.

£36
£100
£100
£125
£40

£48



Artist

79. M. Heintz

NORWAY
80. U. Sonju
81. K.Torriset

PAKISTAN
82. A. J. Shemza

POLAND

83. H. Chrostowska
84. M. Chranicki

85. M. Dawidziuk
86. J. Drazkiewicz
87. B. Gawdzik-Brozozowska
88. A. S. Gieraga

89. J. Grodek

90. G. Ryszard Kuba
91. J. Hatas

92. Z. Jurkiewicz

93. M. Jastrzebska
94. M. Jastrzebska
95. A. JeziorkowskKi
96. J. Karwot

97. G. Koterski

Title

PourQuoi

Styrstav
Danse

A circle of restless desires on asquare of

knowledge

Drawing XXVIII

Les Paysages
OhneTitel
RaprochementsXXI
Party |

Samosierra

Devil Mountain

We do it to ourselves
Contraposition |
The Shape of Continuity
12.11.1973
20.11.1973

Orzeno (Tree)

Das Gesicht

More and more

Medium

Crayon surjapon

Pen and Wash
Pen and Ink

Gouache

Pencil

Ink

Gouache

Fousshin

China Ink

Pencil

Pen

Tempera and Pencil
Ink

Indian Ink

Crayon Pastel
Crayon Pastel
China Ink

Aquarell und Tusche
Coal, Pencil,

Indian Ink

Price

£100

£35
N.F.S

£25

£80
£30
£40
N.F.S.
£75
£200
£50
£200
£15
£30
£25
£25
£24
£50

£20



Artist

98. M. Michakowska
99. I. Molin-Sowa
100. R. Otreba

101. T. Rutkowski
102. T. Rutkowski

RUMANIA
103. P. Neagu

SPAIN

104. P. C. Cristina

105. De La Pinta Y Sanchiz Stella
106. V. Francesc

107. P. Pere

SWEDEN
108. B. E J. Rimstrom

SWITZERLAND
109. J. M. Armleder
110. B. Gasser
111. R Myrha

UNITED KINGDOM
112.  W. Abbott
113. G. Alexander
114.  G. Alexander

Title

Multiplication of Traces
Helios

Winter in the mountain
The Sea with Cloud
The Sand and Sun

Skull 68 1973

Dibujo
Callampas
PerQue

Tensio-18

Messenger

Colourstudies 72/73
Gras
Objects Bleistift

Alphabet Drawing Number7
Untitled
Untitled

Medium

China Ink
Indian Ink
Mixed

Indian Ink
Indian Ink

Inkon Canvas

Tint

Pencil
Indian Ink, Pencil
and Watercolour
Pencil

China Ink

Pencil
Pencil
Bleistift

Price

£30
£80
£25
£90
£85

£180

£250
£150

£120
£50

£10

£40
£70
£60

Charcoal and Graphite £40

Pencil
Pencil

£20
£20



115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.

Artist

C.A. Amsden
S.Arif

D.A. Atack
M.G. Atkinson
M. Balakjian
M.W. Ball

T. Barrett
H.A. Barnden
J.M. Bastin
J. M. Bastin
G. Bayley

G. Bayley

C. Beauchamp
A.J. Bennett
A. J. Bennett
B.W. Black
S. R Blundell
R. Brack

E. Brettell

E Brettell

J. Brisland

B. Brook

R. Brown

D. Boshier

F. Boyd and L. Evans

Title

High Street

Virgin Creature
Floorspace

The Garden of Gethsemane
Drawing |

Untitled

For John Powys
Giving it away
Mayflower

Nallo

Figures and Rat
Figures and Owl
Suffocating Stonecutters
Reclining Lady Frog
Elephant Man

Case and Fans

Cairn Drawing No. 3
Redcar Pier

Albert's Dream

First Landing

Dodge

Seen on Nudie Movie
Life Drawing

Series

Symmetry

Medium

Pencil

Pen

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Charcoal

Indian Ink, Pencil

Pencil and Crayon

Pen and Ink
Pencil

Pen and Ink
Pen and Ink
Pencil

Ink and Pencil
Ink

Pencil and Red Lead

Conte
Charcoal
Pencil

Pen and Ink
Pencil
Pencil
Pencil

Ink

Pen and Ink

Price

£80
N.F.S.
£38
N.F.S.
£35
£25
£80
£15
£15
£10
£25
£25
N.F.S.
£50
£25
£30
£15
N.F.S.
£20
£10
£55
£12
£35
£110
£50



140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.

159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

Artist

B. R Burman
G. M. Bryant
E S. Bryant
J. A. Cadman
R. Callender
R. Carmichael
J. Carter

J. Carter
John Carter
A. P. Casement
S. Clarke

A. Cox

R. Crozier

C. Crumplin
D. Dalton

N. D'Arbeloff
B. Darrell

P. Deacon

M. Dean

T.J. Dewhurst
J. Eatwell
J. Elwyn
B.Evans
G.Evans

Title

Girl with Butterfly

Dirty Block of Flats

Billy Brown No. 2

Untitled

Toys

All Gods Creatures

Drawing 1973

3 Positions 1973

North East Fishing Village

Floor II

Untitled

Untitled

Leda

Flommage and Queneau No. 43
Make it Organic, Man

My Mother in 1926 or Time Light
Whitwell Norfolk Il
Unidentified Surface

Exhaust Ejector Stubs of R.A.F. Bell Airacobra 1 -
No. AH589

Winter in London

Celebration

The Occasion

Standing Form

Two Rooms

Medium

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Mixed

Pencil

Mixed

Conte Crayon
Inkand Pencil
Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Mixed

Pencil

Pen and Wash
Pencil

Conte
Graphite

Pencil
Pencil
Mixed

Pen, Wash, Pencil

Pencil
Pencil

Price

£270
£40
£45
N.F.S
£40
£150
£85
£95
£75
£5
£15
£30
£30
£15
£50
£250
£25
£60

£60
£180
£74
£40
£50
£50



164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.

Artist

G .Evans

A. Falk

A. Falk

R. Farmer

J. M. C. Farrer
J. E Fisher

R. J. Fisher

E Fletcher

J. Francis

R. Frankland
E T. Frankland
M. Goddard
T. Grimshaw
T. Grimshaw
R. G. Grimster
S. Groom

D. L. Gowan
N. J. Hall

N. J. Hall

L. E Hartley
D.J. Hamling
C.J. Hann

C. Harrison

R. Hartwell
S.J. Hammon

Title

Trains of Thought

Reflections on aWindow
Ted's Hot Dog Stand, New York

Remember
Dies Irae
Section Sphere
Harry

Untitled
Untitled

Beaded Trampoline

Shiraz

Festival Malaysia- Looking Back

Townscape
Telegraph Poles

Triangular Landscape

Tch!

Rain Dance
Seven Intervals
Four Intervals
Exfoliation
Vase with Plant
Visual Poem

The Demonstration of President Maarero's Jacket

Untitled
Untitled

Medium

Pencil
Pencil
Pencil
Mixed

Pencil, Watercolour

Pencil

Biro

Pencil

Pen and Pencil
Mixed

Ink and Acrylic
Pencil

Pencil

Pencil
Watercolour, Ink
Pen

Pen

Charcoal
Charcoal

Pencil and Crayon
Pencil and Acrylic
Pencil

Pencil and Indian Ink

Pencil
Pen and Ink

Price

£50
£20
£20
£75
£40
£20
£50
£17
£5
£50
£30
£30
£60
£60
£30
£5
£50
£100
£100
£20
£30
N.F.S
£50
£140
£20



189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
2009.
210.
211.
212.
213.

Artist

A. Hawkins

J. M. Hawkins
J.M.Hodgkiss
W. Hudspith
D. Hopkins

P. Hughes

I.C. Hunter

R. D. Hussey
D.Imms

H. Inlander

W. D. James
W. D. James
B. G. James

P. A. Jones
Penelope A. Jones
S. A. Kent

D. Kirk

R. J. Knee

C. Lanceley

K. E Lambert
R F. Legate

H. E Lightly

P. Ling

P. L. Lyons

M. I. M. C. MacLeod

Title

Self Portrait

Self Portrait

Untitled

The Fallacy of Magic
View from a Kitchen Window
Vicious Circle

Look Up

Figure in a Landscape
Architectural Detail
Landscape

Felicity Electricity
Felicity Four

The Journey
Movement of the arm
Gutinflowr

Untitled

The Drop

In the Sunshine
Constellation

Untitled

Untitled

Farm Cart

Cheese City the Hamster's Dream
Marks Procedure No. 1
Page Nine

Medium

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Chalk

Pencil

Ink

Pencil, Gouache
Pencil
Pencil and Ink
Pen and Ink
Pencil

Pencil

Qil, Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Mixed

Pencil

Pencil

Indian Ink, Crayon
Ink

Pencil

Pencil

Pen

Pencil, Collage, Ink
Gouache and Ink

Price

£70
Negotiable

£25
N.F.S.
N.F.S.
£150
£75
£80
£25
£120
£100
£100
£60
£40
£25
£40
£45
£35
£75
£20
£25
£20
£25
£45
£90



214.
215.
216.
217.
218.

2109.
220.
221.
222.

223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.

Artist

S. MacKinnon
S. MacKwell
F. J. Martin
F.J. Martin
Mary Katrina

S. Mann

E J. L. Marwick
P. McCarthy

I. McKinnell

S. M. McGregor
M. Middleton
M. A. Michaeledes
L. Mierins

L. Mierins

C. B. Miller

B. Mitchell

D. Mulholland
J. B. Mynott

M. L. Newman
E C. Newstead
R Nowell

E Ogilvie

Auto Output

Title

Untitled

Flail of Magicians
Zebra Study 1
Zebra Study 2
MinusZero

Life Studio
This and That
Simulation 2.73
No. 51973

Confinement

Time for arest on a great Express Train
Pen Knife Drawing

Figure Viens

Figure divi

Darren Miller

Miscellaneous from Miss World Series
Municipal Sculpture

Project for aThree Dimensional Work

Bath Tap (cold) Drawing 7

Girl Ergonomics in the Main Workshop
Staircase

Back Green

The Greatest Show on Earth

Medium

Pencil

Felt Pen
Pencil

Ink and Gouache
Ink, Gouache,
Watercolour
Charcoal
Pencil

Pen and Ink
Pencil, QOil,
Watercolour
Pencil

Pencil Qil Pastel
Cardboard
Charcoal
Charcoal
Mixed

Wax Crayon
Pencil
Acrylic

Mixed

Ink

Ink and Pencil
Pencil

Pencil

Price

£150
£10
£10
£10

£22
£50
£300
£20

£10
£20
£15
£75
£50
£60
£50
£60
£42
£10
£10
£35
£20
£35
£250



237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.

243.
244,
245,
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254,
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

Artist

D. J. G. Oxtoby
S. Parkin

B. Pearce

H. W. Pemberton
H. W. Pemberton
D. Petherbridge

M. D. Phillips

R. C. Phillips

B. Quick

V. Rea

N. Reeves

J. S, Riley

C. H. Rogers
M.J. Rooney
P.J. Rippon

K Richardson-Jones
T. M. Roberts

L. M. Rowbottom
L. M. Rowbottom
M. Salt

E R Seaton
D.Seeger

C. Seddon

W. Sharp

Title

Heavy Traffic Block inTeesside
Drawing 10

St. Ilves Boats

Untitled

Untitled

Parable of the Black Earth wherein the Seven
Planets took Root

No. 3

Disintegration

Study for'Coffer’

Jobling on the edge of the Slake
Nubility

The Grapes

The Stove

Talisman Tree

Room Drawing |l

Untitled

Gate

Reflection and Flowers
Reflection and Leaves

Repeat

Specification 14

Coloured Earthenware Sculpture
Untitled

Pork's Going Up

Medium

Coloured Pencil
Mixed

Pen and Ink
Pencil

Pencil

Pen and Ink

Pencil

Pencil and Ink
Gouache and Case
Ink

Crayon

Mixed

Charcoal and Pastel
Mixed

Mixed

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Mixed

Pencil and Crayon
Qil

Carbon

Price

£300
£20
£60
£60
£80

£150
£65
£25
£25
£40
£35
£65
£40
£60
£20
£45
£50
N.F.S.
N.F.S.
£40
N.F.S.
£20
£30
£20



261.
262.
263.

264.

265.
266.
267.
268.
269l
270.

271.

272.
273.

274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.

281.
282.

283.

Artist

J. H. Utting
A. T. Shannon
S.J. Simpson
J. Simmonds
I. Simpson

N. Slight

G. Smernicki
G. Smernicki
R. S. Smith
G. Smith

R. J. Smith

R W. Smith
L.Tabner

R W.Tagg

A. Taylor

A. Taylor
G.Teasdale
S.W.Tilmouth
F. Tinsley

S.E. Walls

J. Ward

M. Ward

J. Watkins

Title

Untitled

Any other Day
Barningham

Fragment Il

Coastal Landscape |l
Drawing for Sculpture I
Fence

Sea and Sand

Municipal Garden
Drawing 1973
Imagined Garden Ladybarn

Radford Nottingham November 1972
Cowbar Showery Afternoon

Samson Killing a Philistine
Reclining Nude

Street

Upon Reflection

Growth

Sofa

Untitled

Eaves Knoll

Idle Symmetry

Arcanem

Medium

Pencil, Chinagraph
Pencil

Pencil

Ink, Crayon

Ink, Pencil

Ink

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil
Watercolour and
Pencil

Pencil

Charcoal and
Graphite

Pencil

Charcoal
Charcoal

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil

Pencil and Oil
Black Chalk
Marks on Paper

Price

£250
£126
£30
£50
£40
£50
£20
£18
£15
£25

£55
£25

£74
£12
£25
£25
£100
£35
£25
N.F.S.
£25
£50

Pen and Watercolour N.F.S.



284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294,
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.

Artist

K J. Watts

K J. Watts
P.Webb

J. A. Weeden
A. Welsford

N. Weston

N. Weston

A. Whitehead
D.Wilkinson
G.Williams

S. S. Willmington
T.A.Willson
T.A.Willson
S.Wilsdon
P.J.Wingham
D. C. Wiseman
A. Wishaw

R R Yeomans

Title

Top of William Street
Bottom of Bridge Street
Bush

Realize

T D Vfor Julia Jane

Assich Forest

Macphees Wood

Untitled

Wall

Two

Shop Window Obscure
Isochronous Variation No. 2
Hints for Sand Weavers No. 3
Diversity 1

Landscape

Still Life

Group Disintegrating I
Rooftops

Medium

Inkand Wash
Inkand Wash
Pencil and Crayon
Pencil

Pen and Ink
Pencil

Pencil

Crayon

Pastel, Crayon

Ink

Pencil and Collage
Pencil

Pencil
Pencil

Pen and Ink
Watercolour
Pencil, Ink
Pencil

Price

£25
£25
N.F.S
£30
£75
£50
£50
£50
£40
£45
£10
£19
£25
£16
£50
£30
£60
£80






PRIZE WINNERS






1ST PRIZE £1,000 UNITED KINGDOM

David Troostwyk
7+

Graphite

£65
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2nd PRIZE £500 PAKISTAN

AnwarJalaiShemza
The Magic Spiral
Gouache

£25



3rd PRIZE £250 DENMARK

BentHolstein
Display 22

Pencil and Crayon
£60



£100 PRIZE UNITED KINGDOM

Robert Callender

Towards Landscape
Pencil
£40



£100 PRIZE

Sarah Kent
Untitled
Mixed

£40



£50 PRIZE GERMAN

Class D. S. Steinmann
Als TeilderPflance
Pencil

£70



£50 PRIZE

John Timney
Teapot
Pencil

£15






AMERICA
10. C. E. Wimmer
Elthm

Pencil
£25



ARGENTINE

12. C. Carra
Dernlere Cours
China ink
£180



ARGENNTIE

14. C. Martinez
/tineraire

China ink

£36



AUSTRALIA

15. K. Kennedy
Six PartPiece
Ink

£40



AUSTRIA

16. E. Hortnagl
Opus 14

Mixed

£40
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BELGIUM
20. G. V.J.DeMey
Unique Structure Nr. 45

Pencil
£50

ﬁAﬁ/MOOZ'MxLI?lll W..



BELGIUM

27. R. Wittevrongel
Baches

Pencil

£200



CANADA

30. M. D. Hood
Untitled

Conte

£15



CANADA

32. R. Young
Champion
Pencil

£100



CZECHOSLOVAKIA

33. J. Bradac
Genesis

Ink

£70



DENMARK

36. P. J. Ipsén

The Great Fell6 wship
Mixed

£66

37. J. Nielsen
Sioux's Choice
Pencil
£100



FRANCE

40. M. L. Viriot
Transsubsianciation
Rapidographe

£30



GERMAN

43. A. Heibei
Bexiehungsveranderungen
Tusche

£25



GERMAN

47. A. Margull
Untitled
Pencil

48. G.Mielke
Untitled
Pencil

£100



GERMAN

53. J. Schoenfe/der
Architektur

Pencil

£180

56. /. R. Siebke-Lippok
Limerick 112

Mixed

£30



GERMAN

57. G. Von Leitner
It's my Home

Pencil

N.F.S.



HOLLAND

67. H. G. Walgenbach
Sings of Prosperity //
Pencil

£120



HUNGARY

68. K. Z. Kismanyoky
Rahatas

Mixed

N.F.S.
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ISRAEL

70. M. Druks
Punishment
Mixed
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ITALY

72.J. Mayr
Rechtecke unterstuzt
Pastel

N.F.S.



JAPAN

73. T. Matsutani
Suggestion 2
Pencil

£36



JAPAN

76. K. Nagaoka
Horizont/ Gand- R4
Pencil

£12



JAPAN

77. S. Shinjo

Le T3 Mars 1973
Ink
£40
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LUXEMBOURG
78. M. Breithoff

Les Survivants
China ink
£48



NORWAY

80. U. Sonju
Styrstav

Pen and wash
£35

NORWAY

81. K. Torriset
Danse

Pen and ink
N.F.S.

H



PAKISTAN

82. A. J. Shemza

A circle ofrestless desires on
asquare ofknowledge
Gouache

£25



POLAND

87. B. Gawdzik-
Brozozowska

Party /

China ink

£75

89. J. Grodek
Devil Mountain
Pen
£50



POLAND

90. K. G. Ryszard
We do it to ourselves
Tempera and pencil
£200

POLAND

96. J. Karwot
Das Gesicht
Aquarell und tusche

£50



POLAND

98. M. Michakowska
Multiplication of Traces
China ink

£30



POLAND

101. T. Rutkowski
The Sea with Cloud
Indian ink

£90



RUMANIA

103. P. Neagu
Skull 68 1973
Ink on Canvas
£180



SPAIN

104. P. C. Cristina
Dibujo

Tint

£250



SPAIN

105. S. DeLaPinta Y
Sanchiz

Callampas
Pencil
£150



SPAIN

106. V. Francesc
PerQue

Indian ink, pencil and
watercolour

£120



SWEDEN

/08. B. E. J. Rimstrom
Messenger

China ink

£10



SWITZERLAND

110. B. Gasser
Gras

Pencil

£70



SWITZERLAND

111. R. Myrha
Objects Bleistift
Bleistift

£60



UNITED KINGDOM

119. M. Balakjian
Drawing |

Pencil

£35



UNITED KINGDOM

126. G. Bay/ey
Figures and Owl
Pen and ink

£25



U*® TED KmaooM
324i. Brack
dedcarP/¢-

Charcoal
n.f.s.



UNITED KINGDOM

137. R. Brown
Life Drawing
Pencil

£35

5



UNITED KINGDOM

140. B. R. Burman
Girl with Butterfly
Pencil

£270



UNITED KINGDOM

146. J. Carter
Drawing 1973
Conte Crayon

£85



UNITED KINGDOM

155. N. D' Arbe/off
My motherin 7926 or
Time Light

Pencil

£250



UNITED KINGDOM

156. B. Darrell
Whitwell Norfolk //
Conte

£25



UNITED KINGDOM

167. R. Farmer
Remember
Mixed

£75



UNITED KINGDOM

774. E. T. Frankland
Shiraz
Ink and acrylic



UNITED KINGDOM

176. T. Grimshaw
Townscape

Pencil

£60



UNITED KINGDOM
779. S. Groom

Tch!
Pen
£5



UNITED KINGDOM

183. L. E. Hartley
Exfoliation
Pencil and Crayon

£20

UNITED KINGDOM

187. R. Hartwell
Untitled

Pencil

£140



UNITED KINGDOM

190. J. M. Hawkins
SelfPortrait

Pencil

Negotiable



UNITED KINGDOM

192. W. Hudspith
The Fallacy ofMagic
Chalk
N.F.S.



UNITED KINGDOM

193. D. Hopkins

View from a Kitchen Window
Pencil

N.F.S.



iy

UNITED KINGDOM

194. P. Hughes
Vicious Circle

Ink

£150



UNITED KINGDOM
196. R. D. Hussey
Figure in aLandscape
Pencil

£80

199. W. D. James
Felicity Electricity
Pencil

£100



UNITED KINGDOM

204. S. A. Kent
Untitled

Mixed

£40



UNITED KINGDOM

206. R. J. Knee
In the Sunshine
Pencil

£35



UNITED KINGDOM

213. M. AM. C. Mac/eod 222. AMcKinnell
Page Nine No. 5 1973
Gouache and Ink Pencil, Oil, Watercolour

£90 £10



UNITED KINGDOM

230. D. Mulholland
Municipal Sculpture
Pencil

£42



UNITED KINGDOM
236. Auto Output
The Greatest Show on Earth

Pencil
£250



UNITED KINGDOM

239. B. Pearce
St. lves Boats
Pen and Ink
£60



UNITED KINGDOM

243. M. D. Phillips
No. 3

Pencil

£65



UNITED KINGDOM

246. V. Rea

Jobling on the edge ofthe
slake

Ink

£40



UNITED KINGDOM

254. L. M. Rowbottom
Reflection and Flowers
Pencil

N.F.S.



UNITED KINGDOM
262. A. T. Shannon

Any otherday
Pencil
£126
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UNITED KINGDOM

263. S. J. Simpson
Barningham

Pencil

£30



UNITED KINGDOM

264. J. Simmonds
Fragment 11

Ink, Crayon

£50



UNITED KINGDOM

281.J. Ward
Eaves Knoll
Black Chalk
£25

282. M. Ward
Idle Symmetry

Marks on paper
£50



UNITED KINGDOM

285. K. J. Watts
Bottom ofBridge Street
Ink and wash

£25



UNITED KINGDOM

290. N. Weston
Macphees Wood
Pencil

£50



UNITED KINGDOM

292. D. Wilkinson
Wall

Pastel, Crayon

£40



UNITED KINGDOM

293. G. Williams
Two

Ink

£45



UNITED KINGDOM
294. S. S. Willmington
Shop Window Obscure
Pencil and Collage

£10



Published by Teesside Museums and Art Galleries Service, Middlesbrough.
Printed by Henry Stone & Son (Printers) Ltd., Swan Close, Banbury, Oxon.









